

Philmont Training Center Masters Track Award



The Philmont Training Center (National Volunteer Training Center for the Boy Scouts of America) is proud to offer training opportunities for all levels of Scouting Volunteers. Training is vital to the success of our organization, from the basic training done in the local units, to advanced courses in the local Councils and through the training center. The purpose of this award is to promote educational opportunities, so that Scouters have incentives to not only return to PTC over a number of years and grow through the advanced-level training but to also take their knowledge back to their units, districts, councils, territories, national, and international venues.

<u>HOW TO RECEIVE THE KNOT</u>: Once you have completed the First and Second Tracks, please scan and email, or mail to PTC. If approved, you will receive a letter, knot, and certificate by mail. Additional knots may be purchased through your local Council BSA Store or PTC. Note you cannot fill out, complete, and submit this form during the same week you are attending PTC.

FOR THE DEVICE: The requirements for the Third Track can be found on the second page of this application. Once you have accomplished both parts of the Third Track, please scan and email, or mail the completed form to PTC. If approved, you will receive the device directly from PTC.

All actions for the Philmont Training Center Masters Track Square Knot Award must be completed <u>after January 1, 2022</u>. All courses taken prior this date will not be counted.

Name:	Council:			
Address:				
To earn the PTC Masters Trac	ck Knot Award, the Scout leader must complete the First and Second Tracks.			
First Track				
Attend the Philmont Training Center as a summer or fall conference participant (where you would earn the PTC Conference Patch). NAYLE, Philmont Leadership Training (PLC), and Wood Badge Courses do not qualify.				
Date(after 1/1/202 <mark>2</mark>)	Course			
Second Track (complete all three	e boxes)			
□ Attend an additional (second) course at the Philmont Training Center as a summer or fall conference participant.				
Date(after 1/1/202 <mark>2</mark>)	Course			
□ Recruit five (5) people to attend PTC as a summer or fall conference participant. Please attach a list of attendee names, course, and date they attended.				
Serve as a staff member in a teaching role for a BSA course* in one of the following categories (please check the box that applies):				
District	□ Council □ Territory			
Date(after 1/1/2022)	Course			
Please have your Council or Territory Training Chairperson sign below:				
Signature	after 1/1/2022) Date			
* Note: Course and participation must be approved by the Council or Territory Training Chairperson, prior to working on the course.				

Please Email or Mail to: Philmont Training Center 17 Deer Run Road Cimarron, NM 87714 575-376-2281 Email: Philmont.trainingcenter@scouting.org



Philmont Training Center Masters Track Award



Name:	Council:

Address: _

To earn the PTC Masters Track Device, the Scout leader must complete both parts of the Third Track.

All actions for the Philmont Training Center Masters Track Device Award must be completed <u>after January 1, 2022</u>. All courses taken prior this date will not be counted.

Third Track – Part 1 (complete one of the two boxes)							
	:						
□ Serve as a faculty member or weekly conference chair on at least one (1) summer conference		□ Attend an additional (third) course at the Philmont Training Center as a summer or fall conference participant.					
course/week at the Philmont Training Center.		Course Date (after 1/1/2022)					
Course:		AND					
OR	OR	□ Recruit an additional five (5) people to attend PTC as a summer or fall conference participant (other than those listed in the Second Track). Please attach a list of attendee names, course, and date they attended.					
Date:(after 1/1/202 <mark>2</mark>)							

Third Track – Part 2	(complete two of the	three options below)
----------------------	----------------------	----------------------

	Date Course	
	Scout Executive Signature	Date(after 1/1/2022)
2.	□ Coordinate and staff a second promotional booth for the Philmont Training Center	at either a Council or Territory event.
	Date Course	
	Scout Executive Signature	Date
3.	□ Serve as a staff member for one (1) training event, approved by the Council and/or	Territory.
	Date Course	
	Scout Executive/Territory Chair Signature	Date(after 1/1/2022)

<u>Please Email or Mail to</u>: Philmont Training Center 17 Deer Run Road Cimarron, NM 87714 575-376-2281 Email: Philmont.trainingcenter@scouting.org